MS84026C

APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT
DESCRIPTION

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CONTRACTS FOR PROVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES SERVICES

MINNESOTA STATUTES 84.026

ODD-NUMBERED YEAR REPORT

***FISCAL YEAR 1998****
ACTUAL

|l ~***FISCAL YEAR 1999****

ACTUAL

|| ****FISCAL YEAR 2000™***

ACTUAL

{| ***COMBINED RECEIPTS**

| ACTUAL

January 2001

RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS i RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

Fund 200 Approp 818 REG ADMIN COOP AGR
Agreements with Dept. of Corrections and private
corporations or foundations to fund crew leaders
of non-violent offenders working on DNR projects

Fund 200 Approp 024 METROPASS

Fund 200 Approp 620 FISHERIES COOP AGREEMENT
Cost Share Agreements for DNR to conduct fisheries studies
or projects

Fund 200 Approp 621 WILDLIFE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Cost share agreements for DNR to conduct wildlife studies
or projects.

Fund 200 Approp 622 ECOLOGICAL SERVICES COOPERATIVE AGR
Cost share agreements for DNR to conduct environmental
studies or projects.

Fund 200 Approp 901 | & E COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Cooperative Agreement with Minnesota Waterfowl
Association to renovate the DNR State Fair duck
pond into Minnesota Wetland exhibit.

Fund 200 Approp 904 PLANNING COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Agreement with Board of Soil & Water Resources
to provide facilitation services to develop draft rules
using a regulatory negofiation process. Services
include facilitation, recording and final rule
document for rule advisory committee.

Fund 200 Approp 805 SALT SPRINGS MANAGEMENT ACCT

Fund 200 Approp 200 WATERS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS
Monies collected from public and private agencies
to carry out various cooperative agreements.

Fund 200 Approp 291 LOWER RED RIVER COOPERATIVE-WATERS
To fund the Division of Waters Red River
Watershed Coordinator position. This position
Coordinates and assists water g t
activities in the Red River Valley.

Fund 200 Approp 106 MINERALS CYPRESS NO. SHORE
Set up in the Fall of 1977 pursuant to an order
by the State Supreme Court for regulation of Mile
Post #7 and related activities; for monitoring of
construction and operation of these facilities.

NOTES:"Actual Receipts” does not include carry forward. Receipts reflected ag

Actual receipts and disbursements are dollars in thousands.

22

0.0

126

292.8

785

749

10.0

45.6

240

0.0

10f 4

20

14.6

71.0

41.6

78.9

873

216

247

240

0.0

3828 ||

467 ||

239 ||

0.0 ||

10.0

0.0

397.6

799

73.8

187.4

26

386

24.0

0.0

bf December 31,1999. Therefore, FY 2000 receipts do not reflect a full year.

0.0

418.0

21.8

50.1

156.3

0.1

21.7

65.3

240

0.0

14.2

481.2

4143

231.2

349.6

34.2

108.9

72.0

0.0

12.8

4724

2576

146.6

367.6

57.7

157.4

71.8

0.0

aLanTn



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

MS84026C
CONTRACTS FOR PROVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES SERVICES
MINNESOTA STATUTES 84.026
ODD-NUMBERED YEAR REPORT
*~***FISCAL YEAR 1998*™* || ***FISCAL YEAR 1989 || ***FISCAL YEAR 2000**** || **COMBINED RECEIPTS™*
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL | ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ||

II

Fund 200 Approp 300 FORESTRY COOP AGREEMENT
Agreement with Hubbard County to manage the
Spider-Coon Lake State Forest Road reconstruction
contract process, supervise construction and share
cost with the county. R

Fund 200 Approp 321 FORESTRY FIRE EQUIP COOP
Agreements with rural fire departments for purchase of
federal surplus equipment that are reconditioned.
Expenditures are for the reconditioning of equipment.

31205:01-20 MFCC COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Agreement with various federal & state entities.
Funds are used for operating expenses incurred
at the MN Interagency Fire Center in Grand Rapids
MN. Participating entities are billed quarterly.

Fund 200 Approp 907 | & E CREATIVE SVS COOP AGREEMENT
Agreement with other State agencies for creative work
services.

Fund 200 Approp 112 MINERALS MISC MATCHES
Cooperative research with Assoc. Iron and Steele
Industries with pass through matching funds for
research on taconite processing-secondary grinding.

Fund 200 Approp 100 MINERALS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS
Program of iron ore cooperative research to assist
companies to reduce costs and improve quality of
iron ore pellets.

Fund 200 Approp 402 PARKS TOWER SOUDAN COOPERATIVE
Payment for park service provided to University
of Minnesota experimental project that is taking
place in the mine. Payment relates to park staff
salaries and hoist costs.

Fund 200 Approp 400 PARKS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS
Agreements with public and private organizations
for marketing initiatives, conducting surveys and
other work.

Fund 200 Approp 404 PARKS SOUDAN MINES
Fund 200 Approp 205 WAT-FED CLIM SERVICE AGR

Fund 200 Approp 307 YOUTH PROGRAMS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Cooperative agreement with Jobs & Training
and Dept. of Corrections for youth work
programs and natural resources experiences.

159.4 1875 || 113.7 1700 ||
Il Il
il Il
il Il
Il Il
I Il
399 412 36.9 323 ||
il Il
il Il
il Il
il
60.8 . 176.0 || 0.0 00 ||
It Il
Il Il
Il il
It Il
I Il
0.0 0.0 || 13.7 103 ||
Il Il
Il {l
I Il
00 00 | 100 10.0 ||
fl Il
Il Il
il Il
il
147.7 60.4 || 121.0 216.9 ||
1 [l
Il Il
:: "
17.7 96.1 || 715 66.0 ||
Il 1l
1l Il
Il Il
I Il
1
506 60.7 (| 386 272 ||
il Il
il Il
il Il
1l
00 00 || 755 532 ||
I Il
Il I
1l Il
211 79.8 || 12.0 116 ||

“Afa

2430

74.8

0.0

59

15

155.9

94.7

2111

574.0
00

12.0

131.0

57.4

0.0

24

0.6

296.4

56.2

265

333.0

0.0

15.4

516.1

151.6

60.8

4246

2839

3003

649.5
0.0

451

48835 ||



MS84026C

APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT
DESCRIPTION

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CONTRACTS FOR PROVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES SERVICES
MINNESOTA STATUTES 84.026
ODD-NUMBERED YEAR REPORT

****EISCAL YEAR 1998™* | ****FISCAL YEAR 1999****

ACTUAL I ACTUAL
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ||

|| ***FISCAL YEAR 2000***

ACTUAL
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ||

{| ***COMBINED RECEIPTS*"*

|| ACTUAL

Fund 200 Approp 308 YOUTH PROGRAMS COOP AGREEMENTS
Grant for DNR to operate a Youth Employment
and Training Program. Payment is for
participant wages and fringe benefits.

Fund 200 Approp 309 SALT SPRINGS COOP AGR
Agreement with the U of M to manage the state
salt lands on behalf of the University.
Management includes leasing, sale of resources,
granting easements, permits and licenses,
collecting rent and other payments due, and
establishing and enforcing rules.

Fund 200 Approp 503 TRAILS & WATERWAYS COOPERATIVE AGR
Agreement with Department of Public Service,
Energy Division to fund a solar powered parking
lot flood light and night fishing light.

Fund 200 Approp 502 T & W TIRE CLEAN-UP
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Agreement with MPCA for waste tire
removal along Minnesota rivers.

Fund 200 Approp108 MINERALOGICAL CHARACTERIZATION
Agreements for DNR to conduct mineral characterization studies
to determine and evaluate iron sulfideminerals in mine waste.

Fund 200 Approp 905 SAFETY PROGRAMS AGREEMENTS
Agreements with the Division of Emergency Management (DPS)
for management of the Radiological Emergency Preparedness
Program, and with the Pollution Control Agency for DNR to
provide safety program management.

Fund 200 Approp 203 WATERS ONCE THRU SYTEM
Agreement with 120 South Sixth Street Partners for DNR to

collect fees while the once thru water systemis being terminated.

Fund 200 Approp 105 MINERALS COOP PHOTOGRAMMETRICO
Funding provided by various public and private organizations to
produce aerial photography, digital terrain modesl and mapping
for the Mesabi Iron Range.

Fund 200 Approp 506 CITY OF SILVER BAY COOP AGREEMENT
Funding for the design and construction of the administration
building, boat slips and utilities installation for Silver Bay
Harbor of Refuge.

Fund 200 Approp 813 JOINT POWERS BOARD AGREEMENT
Work with Mankato Joint Powers, Zone 10, on soil and water
conservation district project.

I i
15.0 10.9 || 314 225,|

Il B

I I

Il I

Il Il

0.0 0.0 |] 0.0 00 ||
It Il

It 1l

Il Il

It Il

Il Il

| "

80.8 920 || 533 708 ||
Il I

I Il

Il Il

Il Il

0.0 00 || 0.0 00 ||
Il Il

il Il

Il Il

Il 1

434 434 || 253 253 ||
Il Il

il Il

Il . Il

454 485 || 476 4756 ||
Il I

Il I

il 1

[l 1

il I

36.0 36.0 || 54.0 54.0 ||
Il I

Il I

Il il

400 00 || 605 100.5 ||
Il |

Il ]

Il i

Il ]

557.0 6.0 || 00 00 ||
Il Il

] I

Il il

1l il

11.0 1.0 || 0.0 00 ||

0.0

72

614

0.0

49.0

49.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

46.4

72

1855

0.0

17.7

142.8

90.0

100.5

557.0

36.0 ||

0.0

1643 ||

0.0 ||



MS84026C DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

CONTRACTS FOR PROVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES SERVICES Il
MINNESOTA STATUTES 84.026 I
ODD-NUMBERED YEAR REPORT 1]
1]
****FISCAL YEAR 1998**** I} ***FISCAL YEAR 1999**** | ***"FISCAL YEAR 2000**** || **COMBINED RECEIPTS*** [
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT ACTUAL || ACTUAL ACTUAL | ACTUAL Il
DESCRIPTION RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS || RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ||
il

Il Il I
Fund 200 Approp 814 TROUT STREAM GRANT 177 108 || 16.0 30 || 0.0 30 || 337 16.8 ||
Funding from the Metropolitan Council to provide financial Il Il i I
assistance to reduce, control, and prevent nonpoint sources Il ] I Il
of pallution to metropolitan area rivers and streams. 1l ] 1] Il
Il Il Il I
Fund 200 Approp 315 FORESTRY NRCS COOP AGR 0.0 0.0 | 204.6 459 || 83.4 614 || 288.0 107.3 ||
For joint development of intergrated FIA/NRI vegetation inventory ] 1] 1] I
so that a data base test bed can be developed creating a It I Il I
joint product integrating both inventories. 1] Il 1l Il
I I il I
Fund 200 Approp 320 FORESTRY EMERGENCY FIRE NONSTATE 00 0.0 | 9472 9472 || 1,0316 1,0285 || 197838 19757 ||
Reimbursements from Federal and other jurisdictions for emergency ] ] il I
fire expenses incurred fighting fires on non-state lands. If Il 1l Il
1 | 1 !
[} lI II 1
TOTAL | 1,984.1 1467.3 || 22985 22159 || 3480.5 2880.7 || 7763.1 6563.9 ||

of 4



