10 April		wyg	1927 and					**************************************	
MS84026C		DEPARTMENT OF S FOR PROVISION C MINNESOTA STA	NATURAL RES OF NATURAL R TUTES 84.026	SOURCES ESOURCES SERVICE				January 2001	
	FISCAL TEAK 1990							COMBINED RECEIPTS***	
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		DISBURSEMENTS	ACTUAL	 DISBURSEMENTS ====================================	ACTUAL	DISBURSEMENTS	ACTUAL	DISBURSEMENTS	
Fund 200 Approp 818 REG ADMIN COOP AGR Agreements with Dept. of Corrections and private corporations or foundations to fund crew leaders of non-violent offenders working on DNR projects	2.2					10.7	14.2 	12.	
Fund 200 Approp 024 METROPASS	0.0	0.0	14.6	11.2	0.0	0.0		11.	
Fund 200 Approp 620 FISHERIES COOP AGREEMENT Cost Share Agreements for DNR to conduct fisheries studies or projects	12.6	54.4	71.0 	0.0	397.6	418.0	481.2 	472.4	
Fund 200 Approp 621 WILDLIFE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT Cost share agreements for DNR to conduct wildlife studies or projects.	292.8	176.3	41.6	59.5	79.9	21.8	414.3 	257.	
Fund 200 Approp 622 ECOLOGICAL SERVICES COOPERATIVE AGR Cost share agreements for DNR to conduct environmental studies or projects.	78.5	79.9	78.9 	16.6	73.8	50.1	231.2	146.	
Fund 200 Approp 901 I & E COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT Cooperative Agreement with Minnesota Waterfowl Association to renovate the DNR State Fair duck pond into Minnesota Wetland exhibit.	74.9	108.2	87.3 	103.1	187.4 	156.3	349.6 	367.	
Fund 200 Approp 904 PLANNING COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT Agreement with Board of Soil & Water Resources to provide facilitation services to develop draft rules using a regulatory negotiation process. Services include facilitation, recording and final rule document for rule advisory committee.	10.0	18.8	21.6 	38.8	2.6	0.1	34.2 	57.	
Fund 200 Approp 805 SALT SPRINGS MANAGEMENT ACCT					11.3	21.7	11.3 	21.	
Fund 200 Approp 200 WATERS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS Monies collected from public and private agencies to carry out various cooperative agreements.	45.6	45.4	24.7	46.7	38.6	65.3	108.9 	157.	
Fund 200 Approp 291 LOWER RED RIVER COOPERATIVE-WATERS To fund the Division of Waters Red River Watershed Coordinator position. This position Coordinates and assists water management activities in the Red River Valley.	24.0	23.9	 24.0 	23.9 	24.0	24.0	72.0 	71.	
Fund 200 Approp 106 MINERALS CYPRESS NO. SHORE Set up in the Fall of 1977 pursuant to an order by the State Supreme Court for regulation of Mile Post #7 and related activities; for monitoring of construction and operation of these facilities.	0.0	0.0	0.0 	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 	0.1	
Description of the second se		21 1000 Therefore	V 2000 receipt	s do not reflect a full v	ear.				

- ...

		DEPARTMENT OF	F NATURAL R TUTES 84.026	OURCES ESOURCES SERVICE				January 2001
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	ACTUAL	EAR 1998**** DISBURSEMENTS	ACTUAL RECEIPTS	EAR 1999**** DISBURSEMENTS	ACTUAL YE	DISBURSEMENTS	ACTUAL	DRECEIPTS*** DISBURSEMENTS
Fund 200 Approp 300 FORESTRY COOP AGREEMENT Agreement with Hubbard County to manage the Spider-Coon Lake State Forest Road reconstruction contract process, supervise construction and share cost with the county.	159.4	187.5 	113.7	170.0 	243.0	131.0	516.1 	488.5
Fund 200 Approp 321 FORESTRY FIRE EQUIP COOP Agreements with rural fire departments for purchase of federal surplus equipment that are reconditioned. Expenditures are for the reconditioning of equipment.	39.9	41.2 	36.9	32.3	74.8 	57.4	151.6 	130.8
31205:01-20 MFCC COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT Agreement with various federal & state entities. Funds are used for operating expenses incurred at the MN Interagency Fire Center in Grand Rapids MN. Participating entities are billed quarterly.	60.8	. 176.0 	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	60.8 	176.0
Fund 200 Approp 907 I & E CREATIVE SVS COOP AGREEMENT Agreement with other State agencies for creative work services.	0.0	0.0 	13.7	10.3	5.9	2.4	19.6	12.7
Fund 200 Approp 112 MINERALS MISC MATCHES Cooperative research with Assoc. Iron and Steele Industries with pass through matching funds for research on taconite processing-secondary grinding.	0.0	0.0 	10.0	10.0	1.5 	0.6	11.5 	10.6
Fund 200 Approp 100 MINERALS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS Program of iron ore cooperative research to assist companies to reduce costs and improve quality of iron ore pellets.	147.7	60.4	121.0	216.9 	155.9 	296.4	424.6 	573.7
Fund 200 Approp 402 PARKS TOWER SOUDAN COOPERATIVE Payment for park service provided to University of Minnesota experimental project that is taking place in the mine. Payment relates to park staff salaries and hoist costs.	117.7	96.1 	71.5	66.0 	94.7	56.2	283.9 	218.3
Fund 200 Approp 400 PARKS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS Agreements with public and private organizations for marketing initiatives, conducting surveys and other work.	50.6	60.7 	38.6	27.2	211.1	26.5	300.3 	⁻ 114.4
Fund 200 Approp 404 PARKS SOUDAN MINES	0.0	0.0	75.5	53.2	574.0	333.0	649.5	386.2
Fund 200 Approp 205 WAT-FED CLIM SERVICE AGR		11			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Fund 200 Approp 307 YOUTH PROGRAMS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT Cooperative agreement with Jobs & Training and Dept. of Corrections for youth work programs and natural resources experiences.	21.1	79.8 	12.0	11.6	12.0	15.4	45.1 	106.8

MS84026C	CONTRACTS	DEPARTMENT OF I S FOR PROVISION O MINNESOTA STA ODD-NUMBERED	F NATURAL RES TUTES 84.026		S			January 2001
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	****FISCAL Y ACTUAL RECEIPTS	EAR 1998**** DISBURSEMENTS		11	****FISCAL YEA ACTUAL RECEIPTS D		I ACTUAL	D RECEIPTS*** DISBURSEMENTS
Fund 200 Approp 308 YOUTH PROGRAMS COOP AGREEMENTS Grant for DNR to operate a Youth Employment and Training Program. Payment is for participant wages and fringe benefits.	15.0	10.9 	31.4	22.5 _, 	0.0	2.6	 46.4 	36.
Fund 200 Approp 309 SALT SPRINGS COOP AGR Agreement with the U of M to manage the state salt lands on behalf of the University. Management includes leasing, sale of resources, granting easements, permits and licenses, collecting rent and other payments due, and establishing and enforcing rules.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 	7.2	0.0	7.2 	0
Fund 200 Approp 503 TRAILS & WATERWAYS COOPERATIVE AGR Agreement with Department of Public Service, Energy Division to fund a solar powered parking lot flood light and night fishing light.	80.8	92.0	53.3	70.8 	61.4	1.5	195.5 	164
Fund 200 Approp 502 T & W TIRE CLEAN-UP COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT Agreement with MPCA for waste tire removal along Minnesota rivers.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 	0.0	0.0	0.0 	0
Fund 200 Approp108 MINERALOGICAL CHARACTERIZATION Agreements for DNR to conduct mineral characterization studies to determine and evaluate iron sulfideminerals in mine waste.	43.4	43.4 	25.3	25.3 	49.0	49.0	117.7 	11
Fund 200 Approp 905 SAFETY PROGRAMS AGREEMENTS Agreements with the Division of Emergency Management (DPS) for management of the Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program, and with the Pollution Control Agency for DNR to provide safety program management.	45.4	48.5	47.6	47.6 	49.8	47.8	142.8 	143
Fund 200 Approp 203 WATERS ONCE THRU SYTEM Agreement with 120 South Sixth Street Partners for DNR to collect fees while the once thru water systemis being terminated.	36.0	36.0	54.0	54.0 	0.0	0.0	90.0 	91
Fund 200 Approp 105 MINERALS COOP PHOTOGRAMMETRICO Funding provided by various public and private organizations to produce aerial photography, digital terrain modesl and mapping for the Mesabi Iron Range.	40.0	0.0	60.5	100.5 	0.0	0.0		10
Fund 200 Approp 506 CITY OF SILVER BAY COOP AGREEMENT Funding for the design and construction of the administration building, boat slips and utilities installation for Silver Bay Harbor of Refuge.	557.0	6.0 	0.0	0.0 	0.0	0.0		
Fund 200 Approp 813 JOINT POWERS BOARD AGREEMENT Work with Mankato Joint Powers, Zone 10, on soil and water conservation district project.	11.0	11.0 	0.0	0.0 	0.0	0.0	11.0 .	1'

MS84026C 		 January 2001						
II II II APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT II DESCRIPTION	ACTUAL	EAR 1998**** DISBURSEMENTS	ACTUAL	EAR 1999**** DISBURSEMENTS	+****FISCAL Y ACTUAL RECEIPTS		ACTUAL	D RECEIPTS***
If uncertainty of the metropolitan area rivers and streams. If uncertainty of the metropolitan area rivers and streams. If uncertainty of pollution to metropolitan area rivers and streams.	17.7	10.8 	 16.0 	3.0	0.0	3.0	 33.7 	16.8
Fund 200 Approp 315 FORESTRY NRCS COOP AGR For joint development of intergrated FIA/NRI vegetation inventory so that a data base test bed can be developed creating a joint product integrating both inventories.	0.0	0.0	204.6	45.9	83.4	61.4	 288.0 	107.3
Fund 200 Approp 320 FORESTRY EMERGENCY FIRE NONSTATE Reimbursements from Federal and other jurisdictions for emergency fire expenses incurred fighting fires on non-state lands.	0.0	0.0	947.2	947.2	1,031.6	1,028.5	 1,978.8 	1,975.7
TOTAL	1,984.1	1467.3	2298.5	2215.9	3480.5	2880.7	7763.1	6563.9

.